
P R A Y E R  D I A R Y
October 2024

“I thank my God every time I remember
you. In all my prayers for all of you, I

always pray with joy.”
Philippians 1.3-4



1-6 October, we pray for...

Tuesday 1 October
In this Harvest period, we give thanks for all who produce our food.
The Diocese of Jebba – The Church of Nigeria (Anglican
Communion)

Wednesday 2 October
We pray for the Goose Fair taking place at Forest Fields in
Nottingham this week.
The Diocese of Jerusalem – The Episcopal Church in Jerusalem
and The Middle East

Thursday 3 October
Sutton-Cum-Lound C of E VA Primary
The Diocese of San Joaquin – The Episcopal Church

Friday 4 October
The King's C of E Academy, Stoke-on-Trent
The Diocese of Johannesburg – The Anglican Church of Southern
Africa

Saturday 5 October
The Nottingham Emmanuel School (C of E Academy)
The Diocese of Jos – The Church of Nigeria (Anglican Communion)

Sunday 6 October
Trowell C of E Primary School
The Anglican Church of Papua New Guinea



7-12 October, we pray for...

Tuesday 8 October
Underwood C of E Primary School
The Diocese of Kabba – The Church of Nigeria (Anglican
Communion)

Wednesday 9 October
Walesby C of E Primary School
The Diocese of Kadugli and Nuba Mountains – Province of the
Episcopal Church of Sudan

Thursday 10 October
Woodborough Wood's Foundation C of E Primary School
The Diocese of Kaduna – The Church of Nigeria (Anglican
Communion)

Friday 11 October
The Samworth Academy, Mansfield
The Diocese of Kafanchan – The Church of Nigeria (Anglican
Communion)

Saturday 12 October
Worksop Priory C of E Primary Academy
The Diocese of Kagera – The Anglican Church of Tanzania

Monday 7 October
St Mary Magdalene C of E Primary School, Sutton in Ashfield
The Diocese of Juba – Province of the Episcopal Church of South
Sudan



13-18 October, we pray for...

Monday 14 October
St Matthew's C of E Primary School, Normanton-on-TrentSt Anne's
CofE (Aided) Primary School, Worksop
The Diocese of Kajiado – The Anglican Church of Kenya

Tuesday 15 October
St. John's C of E Academy, Worksop
The Diocese of Kajo Keji – Province of the Episcopal Church of South
Sudan

Wednesday 16 October
Huthwaite All Saints C of E Infant School
The Diocese of Kalima – Province de L’Eglise Anglicane Du Congo

Thursday 17 October
Sturton Le Steeple C of E Primary School
The Diocese of Kamango – Province de L’Eglise Anglicane Du
Congo

Friday 18 October
St Andrew's C of E Primary and Nursery School, Skegby
The Diocese of Kampala – The Church of the Province of Uganda

Sunday 13 October
20TH SUNDAY AFTER TRINITY
St. Luke's C of E (Aided) Primary School, Shireoaks Worksop
The Episcopal Church in the Philippines



19-24 October, we pray for...

Sunday 20 October
21ST SUNDAY AFTER TRINITY
We pray for the Secretary of State for Education, The Rt Hon Bridget
Phillipson.
Eglise Anglicane du Rwanda

Monday 21 October
We pray for The Diocesan Board of Education.
The Diocese of Kansas – The Episcopal Church

Tuesday 22 October
We pray for pupils in our schools across the diocese.
The Diocese of Western Kansas – The Episcopal Church

Wednesday 23 October
We pray for teachers and teaching assistants in all schools across the
diocese.
The Diocese of Kanyakumari – The Church of South India (United)

Thursday 24 October
We pray for all schools across the diocese and county and their vital
work with children and young people.
The Diocese of Kapsabet – The Anglican Church of Kenya

Saturday 19 October
North Wheatley C of E Primary School
The Diocese of Kano – The Church of Nigeria (Anglican Communion)



25-29 October, we pray for...

Saturday 26 October
We pray for our school governors and for schools in need of
governors
The Diocese of Karamoja – The Church of the Province of Uganda

Sunday 27 October
22ND SUNDAY AFTER TRINITY
We pray for all those involved in children and families ministries in
churches across the diocese.
The Scottish Episcopal Church

Monday 28 October
We pray for those who provide us with music for our worship,
including choirs and musicians across our churches.
The Diocese of North Karamoja – The Church of the Province of
Uganda

Friday 25 October
We pray for cleaners, kitchen staff, office staff and site managers in
all schools across the diocese.
The Diocese of Karachi – The Church of Pakistan (United)

Tuesday 29 October
We give thanks for those who had the courage to share the Gospel
with us, making known the love of Jesus Christ, and helping us to
grow in faith.
The Diocese of Karimnagar – The Church of South India (United)



30-31 October, we pray for...

Wednesday 30 October
We pray for all those involved in youth ministries in churches across
the diocese.
The Diocese of Karnataka Central – The Church of South India
(United)

Thursday 31 October
We pray for interns on the Apprentice Track in churches across the
diocese.
The Diocese of Karnataka North – The Church of South India
(United)


